
 

 

  
 

SENDIASS drop-in advice sessions for parents 

Summer Term 2024 
Information advice and support about special 

educational needs  
Markfield SENDIASS advisers will be visiting children centres to offer parents & carers one-to-one, 
confidential advice sessions about special educational needs. SENDIASS offers: 

• Help to navigate and understand the services for children with SEND aged 0-25yrs 

• Support with engaging with the professionals working with your child  

• Help if things go wrong including appeals and mediation 
 

There is no need to book in advance - just turn up 

 Postcode Dates Times 

Park Lane Children’s Centre 
  

N17 0HB
  

• Friday 26th April -Understanding 

the SEND System information session 
• Friday 28th June - SEN Support 

information session 

9:30 to 
11:30am 

Welbourne Children’s Centre 
   

N15 4EA • Friday 3rd May  
• Friday 21st June  

9 to 10am 

Woodside Children’s Centre  N22 5SJ • Friday 10th May   
• Friday 5th July  

9:30 to 
10:30am 

Pembury Children’s Centre N17 9XE • Friday 17th May  
 

9 to 10am 

Rowland Hill Children’s Centre N17 7LT • Friday 24th May  
 

9 to 10am 

Triangle Children’s Centre N15 6NU • Tuesday 21st May   

• Tuesday 2nd July 

2 to 3pm 

Broadwaters Children’s Centre N17 6HE • Friday 7th June  
 

9 to 10am 

Woodlands Park Children’s Centre  N15 3SD 
 

• Friday 14th June   9 to 10am 

 

Markfield provides the Special Educational Needs and Disabilities Information, Advice and Support 
Service (SENDIASS) for residents of Haringey. Markfield is an independent charity. 

SENDIASS Helpline:  020 8802 2611     Email: Sendiass@markfield.org.uk                

 


